

Date: 14/09/2022

To The Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Jijibhoy Tower, MUMBAI 400 001

Scrip Code: 538402

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

This is to inform you that the Company has changed its present Registrar and Share transfer agents, M/s. Universal Securities Services Pvt. Ltd. and has appointed M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd., whose details are provided as under:

Name: M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Contact Person: Mr. Rajesh Shah

Address: 9 shiv Shakti Indl. Estate, J R Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital

Lower Parel (E), Mumbai 400011 Phone No: 022-23010771 / 49614132 Email ID: support@purvashare.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SPS FINQUEST LIMITED

(Girish Jajoo) Managing Director Din: 03108620